Seisco Exclusives
• “Buy American” 100% compliant
• Dry-Fire Protection – cannot dry fire elements
• Temperature controlled flow detection for fast activation
(at less than 0.30 GPM)
• No moving parts subject to early failure from effects of water
exposure (e.g. flow switch, turbine flow meter)
• UL listed and tested to UL499 Appliance and more stringent

warranty*.  Heater shall have a rated input of ______ kW at _____ Volts.  Heater shall be UL listed and tested to UL 499 Small
Appliance standard and more stringent UL 834 Space Heating/Small Boiler standard and meet both NSF/ANSI 61 and 372.
Electrical control of the heater must be accomplished using an integrated microprocessor that uses thermistors for sensing both
temperature and flow.  Heaters shall include water level sensing and temperature control via the microprocessor.  Automatic high
temperature shutoff shall be accomplished using its control tested by UL to meet the temperature limit control requirements of UL
353 and CSA C22.2.  Heaters shall have built-in self-diagnostics with an LED and speaker and must visually and audibly signal the
status of all monitored functions.  Heaters shall have built-in water leak detection with automatic heating shutdown. Heater must
have easy clean-out access for removing sediment.
*Limited Warranty-See written warranty for details.
Contact Seisco for custom settings or sizes
208V MODELS
277V MODELS
480V MODELS
208V MODELS AMPS/ Wire Temperature Rise @ GPM
Model Voltage kW Phase cu AWG 2 3 4 5
CA-10-208-3P 208V Delta 10.1 28 10 35 23 17 14
CA-14-208-3P 208V Delta 13.5 37 8 46 31 23 18
CA-18-208-3P 208V Delta 18.0 50 6 61 41 31 25
CA-21-208-3P 208V Delta 21.0 58 6* 72 48 36 29
277V MODELS AMPS/ Wire  Temperature Rise @ GPM
Model Voltage kW Phase cu AWG 2 3 4 5
CA-9-277-3Y 277V WYE 9.0 19 14 31 20 15 12
CA-12-277-3Y 277V WYE 12.0 25 12 41 27 20 16
CA-18-277-3Y 277V WYE 18.0 38 8 61 41 31 25
CA-24-277-3Y 277V WYE 23.9 50 6 82 55 41 33
CA-27-277-3Y 277V WYE 27.0 56 6* 92 61 46 37
480V MODELS AMPS/ Wire  Temperature Rise @ GPM
Model Voltage kW Phase cu AWG 2 3 4 5
CA-9-480-3P 480V Delta 9.0 11 14 31 20 15 12
CA-12-480-3P 480V Delta 12.0 14 14 41 27 20 16
CA-18-480-3P 480V Delta 18.0 22 12 61 41 31 25
CA-21-480-3P 480V Delta 21.0 25 12 72 48 36 29
CA-27-480-3P 480V Delta 27.0 32 8 92 61 46 37